
Page 1 of 4  

A  d  d  e  n  d  u  m 
 
Iowa Department of Transportation Date of Letting: July 17, 2012 
Office of Contracts    Date of Addendum: July 10, 2012 

 
 

B.O. Proposal ID Proposal Work Type  County Project Number Addendum 
451 17-1372-618 Miscellaneous Surface 

Trail 
Cerro Gordo STP-E-1372(618)--8V-17 17jul451.a01 

 
Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any 

potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder. 

 
 
Attached is a SCHEDULE OF PRICES for the following item: 
 

Line No.  0481 2401-6745356  REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTING OF LIGHT 
POLES 

Line No.  0482 2401-6745765  REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLES 
Line No.  0483 2599-9999014  REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVERS 

 
Bid these items as instructed and submit the bid for these items with the Bid Proposal.  
 
 
Make the following change to the PROPOSAL DETAILS, Page 2: 
 

CHANGE the LIQUIDATED DAMAGES as follows: 
 

From $1,000.00 to $500.00 
 

ADD the following PROPOSAL NOTE: 
 
*** WORK RESTRICTION *** 
THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO BEGIN WORK UNTIL 
SEPTEMBER 4, 2012. 

 
 
Make the following change to the plan: 
 

SHEET C.02: 
 

Add the following note to the reference notes for the items 2401-6745356, 
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FOOTING OF LIGHT POLES AND 2401-
6745765, REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLES: 

 



Page 2 of 4  

Contractor is to remove existing light poles and foundations along project 
corridor.  Contractor shall disconnect power source to lights at panel.  
Contractor responsible for damage caused removing poles.  Contractor 
shall completely remove existing light pole foundations, dispose of 
foundation, and backfill hole.  There are two lights and foundations to be 
removed.  Payment includes full compensation for all labor, material, and 
equipment for disconnecting lights, removing and salvaging fixture, 
removing and disposing of foundation, providing and compacting granular 
backfill material to 95% standard proctor.  

 
Add the following note to the reference notes for the item 2599-9999014, 
REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVERS: 

 
Contractor to remove and salvage existing brick pavers.  There are 
approximately 574 SF of existing pavers to be removed and stacked on a 
pallet and returned to the owner.   
 

Replace the reference notes with the following notes for the item 2555-0000010, 
DELIVER AND STOCKPILE SALVAGED MATERIALS: 

 
This item is for delivery and stockpiling of light poles and brick pavers 
salvaged during removal operations on this project.  Contractor to deliver 
and stockpile salvaged materials to 1419 2nd Avenue South, Clear Lake, 
IA care of Joe Weigel, Public Works Director.  Ph: 641-357-6135 
 
 

Replace Article 2511.03, B, 1, with the following: 
 
Widths shown in contract documents are minimums, excluding curbs or flares. 
 
The contract documents will contain sheets for construction of curb ramps, turning spaces, and 
transitions.  Measure or stake as required to construct features.  If either of the following is met, 
Engineer will provide staking for that quadrant and verify slopes during finishing: 
 

• Running Slope.  Tolerance between design slope and maximum allowable slope is less 
than 1.0%. 
 

• Cross Slope and Turning Space Slopes.  Tolerance of ±0.5% from design slope would 
exceed minimum or maximum allowable slope. 

 
If adequate construction tolerances are allowed, Engineer will not provide staking for 
construction of sidewalk or recreation trail.  If field adjustments outside the acceptable range 
indicated in the contract documents are necessary, notify the Engineer prior to construction.  
 



Page 3 of 4  

At locations other than curb ramps, turning spaces, and transitions, ensure cross slope is between 
0.5% and 2.0%.  Ensure grade is within approximately 2% steeper than profile grade of adjacent 
roadway, or does not exceed 5.0%, whichever is steeper. 
 
Install detectable warnings according to manufacturer’s recommendations.  Install detectable 
warnings for full width of curb ramp, excluding curbs and flares. 
 
 
Note: The changes shown above are classified as Addendum level per Article 1105.04, 
CONFORMITY WITH AND COORDINATION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. If 
there are any discrepancies between any contents of the contract documents, the changes shown 
above shall govern.  

 



Page 4 of 4  

                PROPOSAL ADDENDUM  -  SCHEDULE OF PRICES               Page: 8 
******************************************************************************** 
                                              Bid Order No.:  451 
   Proposal ID No.:  17-1372-618               Letting Date:  JULY 17, 2012 
 Primary Work Type:  MISCELLANEOUS SURFACE TRAIL              10:00 A.M. 
    Primary County:  CERRO GORDO 
 
      ITEMS LISTED ON THIS PAGE ARE ADDED BY ADDENDUM  17jul451.a01 
 
      UNIT BIDS MUST BE TYPED OR SHOWN IN INK OR THE BID WILL BE REJECTED. 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
      |                         |     Item      |   Unit Price   |   Bid Amount 
 Line |       Item Number       |   Quantity    |----------------|-------------- 
  No  |    Item Description     |   and Unit    | Dollars  | Cts | Dollars  |Cts 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Section 0001  (continued) 
              ROADWAY ITEMS 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
      |2401-6745356  REMOVAL OF |               |                | 
 0481 |CONCRETE FOOTING OF LIGHT|          2.000|                | 
      |POLES                    |EACH           |          .     |          . 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
      |2401-6745765  REMOVAL OF |               |                | 
 0482 |LIGHT POLES              |          2.000|                | 
      |                         |EACH           |          .     |          . 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
      |2599-9999014 (‘SQUARE    |               |                | 
 0483 |FEET’ ITEM) REMOVAL OF   |        574.000|                | 
      |BRICK PAVERS             |SF             |          .     |          . 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
================================================================================ 
      |                                         | 
      | Total Bid                               |                           .    
================================================================================ 
 
 


	A  d  d  e  n  d  u  m
	Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder.

